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REVERSE
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D2640

X2

A3

A1 NC
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4
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FEEDBACK
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FEEDBACK
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SYNC LOCK

LEFT HAND SLEEVE
STOW PROXIMITY SENSOR
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SYNC SHAFT
CROSS-OVER
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DEPLOY
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P

SLEEVE
RIGHT

P
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5
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6

8
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2

1
3

P 78-36-01

S331 THRUST
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A3
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D7768

B
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D1588

10B

10D

NORMAL

FIRE
26-21-01

24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

C1483

(B30)
T/R CONT-ALTN-R

P11 OVERHEAD CIRCUIT

D1588
20

S38 R ENGINE

(M10443 - P8)
FIRE SWITCH

38

39

NC

FORWARD

THRUST LEVER
REVERSE

LEVER
FORWARD THRUST

MODE CONTROL SWITCH
THRUST REVERSER

(IN STRUT)
MECHANISM
CONTROL

V107

32-09-02

D616
A2

D616
A3

A1

NC

GROUND

K203 SYS 2
AIR/GND RLY

A

K10724 HIV PWR
SENSE RELAY

P37 R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL
PRESS.

29-00-03
POWER

HYDRAULIC

RTN

ISOLATION
VALVE (IN STRUT)

D2832
3

1
2

V107 RIGHT ENGINE

ISOLATION VALVE
THRUST REVERSER

D3210D
14B
14A

13H

SUPPLY
POWER

32-09-01

5 SEC

M162(YTF) PROXIMITY SWITCH
ELECTRONICS UNIT 1 (E3-4)

B3D2640

RVS STOW RELAY

B1
78-36-01

K27

X2

A1

D2640

B2

X1
NC

A3
NC

R THRUST

78-36-01

-D

5017
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D41526P

LOCK

NC

D7776
D7776

NC

J

10

FIREWALL
C DUCT

FIREWALL
ENGINE/STRUT

8

L T/R SYNC-LOCK

10
D1118J

SOLENOID
L T/R L SYNC LOCK

SUPPRESSOR DIODER10398

C A

AIR/GNDK167

D1782
D1782

GND

11
10

32-09-02
AIR

SYNC-LOCKK10725

MAIN POWERP6

SYNC-LOCK
L ENG
C4472

24-54-71
BAT. BUS
28V DC

1

RELAY

3

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

RELAY (SYS 1)

INSTALLATION (P10)

P

9 9

2

P36 MISC. ELECT. EQUIPEMENT PANEL

A2

THRUST LEVERM985

DEPLOY

D40897

8

10

X1

STOW

D40897
9

S134

A3

A1

X2

9

UNLOCK

-C

5001
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D41526P

LOCK

NC

D7776
D7776

NC

J

10

FIREWALL
C DUCT

FIREWALL
ENGINE/STRUT

8

L T/R SYNC-LOCK

10
D1118J

SOLENOID
L T/R L SYNC LOCK

SUPPRESSOR DIODER10398

C A

AIR/GNDK167

D1782
D1782

GND

11
10

32-09-02
AIR

SYNC-LOCKK10725

MAIN POWERP6

SYNC-LOCK
L ENG
C4472

24-54-71
BAT. BUS
28V DC

1

RELAY

3

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

RELAY (SYS 1)

INSTALLATION (P10)

P

9 9

2

P36 MISC. ELECT. EQUIPEMENT PANEL

A2

THRUST LEVERM985

DEPLOY

D40897

8

10

X1

STOW

D40897
9

S134

A3

A1

X2

9

UNLOCK

-C

5001
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P11

SYNC-LOCK
R ENG

24-54-71
R BUS
28V DC

C4470

P

LOCK

NC

D7778
D7778NC

D41526J

10

FIREWALL
C DUCT

FIREWALL
ENGINE/STRUT

8

R T/R SYNC-LOCK

D7766

X1

X2

K10723

A2

10
D1218J

DIODE
SUPPRESSORR10399

C A

S/L
PWR SENSE RLY

AIR/GNDK10201

D1864
D1864

GND

8

14
7

32-09-02
AIR

SYNC-LOCKK10726

MAIN POWERP6

SYNC-LOCK ALTN
R ENG
C4474

24-54-71
BAT. BUS
28V DC

BREAKER PANEL

A1

D7766

1

RELAY

OVHD CIRCUIT

3

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

RELAY (SYS 2)

INSTALLATION (P10)

A3

D1018P

9 9

2

P37 MISC ELECT EQUIP PANEL

A2

THRUST LEVERM985

DEPLOY

D40893

7

9

X1

STOW

D40893
8

S135

A3

A1

X2

UNLOCK

-B

5001
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P11

SYNC-LOCK
R ENG

24-54-71
R BUS
28V DC

C4470

P

LOCK

NC

D7778
D7778NC

D41526J

10

FIREWALL
C DUCT

FIREWALL
ENGINE/STRUT

8

R T/R SYNC-LOCK

D7766

X1

X2

K10723

A2

10
D1218J

DIODE
SUPPRESSORR10399

C A

S/L
PWR SENSE RLY

AIR/GNDK10201

D1864
D1864

GND

8

14
7

32-09-02
AIR

SYNC-LOCKK10726

MAIN POWERP6

SYNC-LOCK ALTN
R ENG
C4474

24-54-71
BAT. BUS
28V DC

BREAKER PANEL

A1

D7766

1

RELAY

OVHD CIRCUIT

3

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

RELAY (SYS 2)

INSTALLATION (P10)

A3

D1018P

9 9

2

P37 MISC ELECT EQUIP PANEL

A2

THRUST LEVERM985

DEPLOY

D40893

7

9

X1

STOW

D40893
8

S135

A3

A1

X2

UNLOCK

-B

5001
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78-34-02

S331 HI

78-34-02

S331 LO

S330 HI

S330 LO

78-34-01

C

B

EROPS

NORM
78-34-02

EROPS XFR RELAYK10575

A

B1

B3
D7350

B2
D7350

BA

M10439

(P36)
R10117

AC
(P37)
R10118

AC

C

A

B

5

8
7
14
D606

M10440

B

NOTES:

D2750

SWITCH
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

THRUST REVERSERS331

2

32-09-01

PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3-4)M162

DETECT RELAY
REVERSER ISOLATION

L REV ISLN VLV

R REV ISLN VLV

D321B31-41-04

1

8

4

6

2

D2750

1

4
D2748

6

2
D2748

HYD ISOLATION VLV RLY
L THRUST REVERSERK10236

RLY
REVERSER DISAGREE

L THRUSTK10234
PRESS. SW
REVERSER HYDRAULIC

THRUSTS330

3

1

2
D2900

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

RH SLEEVES167

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

LH SLEEVES166

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

RH SLEEVES165

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

LH SLEEVES164

3

1

D2830

1

8

4
D2644

RIGHT ENGINE

LEFT ENGINE

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

R H SLEEVES167

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

RH SLEEVES165

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1
D1118

9H

9G

9D

9C

9F

9E

9B

9A
D3210E

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1
D1218

9H

9G

9D

9C

9F

9E

9B

9A
D3210A

ISOLATION VLV RLY
REVERSER HYDRAULIC

R THRUSTK10237

6

2
D2644

RLY
REVERSER DISAGREE

R THRUSTK10235

1

4
D2642

6

2
D2642

12E

12A

14J

14K
D3210E

14K

14J

12E

12A

D3210A

MISC RELAY PANELP36

(P36)
AIR/GROUND RLY

SYSTEM 1K177

4

3
D606

2 SEC

DETECT RLY
REVERSER ISOLATION

LEFT THRUSTK10358

3

2
D4336

5

4
D4336

FUEL CONTROL MODULE (P10)M73

GREEN FOR FULLY DEPLOYED
REVERSER IN TRANSIT AND
REV APPEARS IN AMBER FOR1

BREAKER PANEL
OVERHEAD CIRCUITP11

(K5)
T/R IND L

C1480
24-00-01
STBY BUS
28V DC

COMPUTER (E4-2)
LEFT EICASM10181

H7

G3

F3
D319B

ISLN
REV

VALVE
SPAR

VALVE
ENG

L5

VALVE
SPAR

VALVE
ENG

GROUND

D319D

F12

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

2
SUPPLY
POWER

3
SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

P

GROUND

AIR

7

L REV ISLN VLV

F3

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

S164

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

LH SLEEVE

32-09-01
AIR

5 NC
8 NC HI LO

5 NC

78-34-01

REV

H7

REV

H7

R REV ISLN VLV

S166 LH SLEEVE

P

NC 5

GROUND

AIR

32-09-02

GROUND

5 NC

8 NC

5 NC

A

24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

C1481

P37

(K32)
T/R IND R

8

14

7

D1866

D1866

BREAKER PANEL
OVERHEAD CIRCUIT

78-36-21
78-36-11

P11

7

D4256
2

3

2 SEC

RIGHT MISC RELAY PANEL

K10359
K263

RIGHT THRUST

1

3

228
D2148

SYSTEM 2
AIR/GROUND RLY

4
D4256

F14

FUEL CONTROL MODULE (P10)M73(YQS)

REVERSE ISOLATION LTL5

78-34-01

AIR

REV
1

H7

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

33-16-00
MD & T

78-34-02

M10182

1

F12

31-41-04

F14

RIGHT EICAS
COMPUTER (E4-2)

G3

REV

D321D

A
ISLN
REV

LOHI

-A

5012
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NC

NC

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANELP37

78-34-01
NOT STOW

D2746

L THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K26

STOW

B3

B1

D2746

32-09-01
GND

D1784

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 1
K10108

AIR

5
3

D1784

78-34-02
NOT STOW

D2640

R THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K27

STOWED

B3

B1

D2640

4

B2

B2

P36

32-09-02
GND

D1870

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 2
K219

AIR

11
9

D1870

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

T/D

HI LO

78-34-02

G3

F3
D319B

F12

F14

H7
D319D

31-41-04

1

COMPUTER (E4-2)

78-36-21
78-36-11

(K32)
T/R IND R

C1481
24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

P

L T/RS166

78-34-01

LOHI

LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED
S164

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

L REV ISLN VLV

REV

R REV ISLN VLV

4

P36

T/D

THRUST REVERSERS330

F3

G3

H7
D321B

P

(K5)
T/R IND L

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

2
SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

NOTES:

4

24-00-01
STBY BUS
28V DC

C1480

D3210A

P11 OVERHEAD

PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER

1

TRANSIT AND GREEN FOR FULLY DEPLOYED
REV APPEARS IN AMBER FOR REVERSER IN

D3210E
K14

J14

A12

E12

RIGHT ENGINE

A9
B9
E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1218
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

D3210E
A9

B9

E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1118
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

LEFT ENGINE

SWITCH-L
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

D2830

1

3

S164 LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S166 L T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

D2900
2

1

3

RIGHT EICAS

(30 SEC AFTER

NC

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3-4)

2

S331 THRUST REVERSER

SWITCH-R
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

E12

A12

K14

J14
D3210A

RIGHT ENGINE CIRCUITRY SAME AS LEFT

FULLY DEPLOYED

IN TRANSIT

K10712

NC

STOW COMMAND-L)

NC

M10182

2

REV

F14

1

L REV ISLN VLV

R REV ISLN VLV

REV

M10181

H7

REV

COMPUTER (E4-2)
LEFT EICAS

H7

F12

D321D
31-41-04

STOW COMMAND-R)

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

P37

7

3

D7720

7

2

5

NC

5

3

QUADRANT STAND

STOW

12

IND SW
R T/R

S24

10
K10713 (30 SEC AFTER

D7718

DEPLOY

NC

DEPLOY

STOW D7710
3

NC

M966(YRE)

IND SW
L T/R

S23

P10

MICROSWITCH ASSY

12

D7688
3

10

10

-C

5529
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SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

T/D

HI LO

78-34-02

G3

F3
D319B

F12

F14

H7
D319D

31-41-05

1

COMPUTER (E4-2)

78-36-21
78-36-11

(B29)
T/R IND R

C1481
24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

P

L T/RS166

78-34-01

LOHI

LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED
S164

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

L REV ISLN VLV

REV

R REV ISLN VLV

4

P36

T/D

THRUST REVERSERS330

F3

G3

H7
D321B

P

(D11)
T/R IND L

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

2
SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

NOTES:

VALVE
ENG

VALVE
SPAR

VALVE
ENG

VALVE
SPAR

4

24-00-01
STBY BUS
28V DC

C1480

D3210A

P11 OVERHEAD

PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER

1

TRANSIT AND GREEN FOR FULLY DEPLOYED
REV APPEARS IN AMBER FOR REVERSER IN

M73(YQS) FUEL CONTROL MODULE (P10)

D3210E
K14

J14

A12

E12

RIGHT ENGINE

A9
B9
E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1218
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

D3210E
A9

B9

E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1118
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

LEFT ENGINE

SWITCH-L
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

D2830

1

3

S164 LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S166 L T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

D2900
2

1

3

RIGHT EICAS

(30 SEC AFTER

NC

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3-4)

2

S331 THRUST REVERSER

SWITCH-R
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

E12

A12

K14

J14
D3210A

RIGHT ENGINE CIRCUITRY SAME AS LEFT

FULLY DEPLOYED

IN TRANSIT

K10712

NC

STOW COMMAND-L)

NC

M10182

2

REV

F14

1

L REV ISLN VLV

R REV ISLN VLV

REV

M10181

H7

REV

COMPUTER (E4-2)
LEFT EICAS

H7

F12

D321D
31-41-05

STOW COMMAND-R)

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

P37

7

3

D7720

7

2

5

NC

5

3

QUADRANT STAND

STOW

12

IND SW
R T/R

S24

10
K10713 (30 SEC AFTER

D7718

DEPLOY

NC

DEPLOY

STOW D7710
3

NC

M966(YRE)

IND SW
L T/R

S23

P10

MICROSWITCH ASSY

12

D7688
3

10

-C

5015
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NC

NC

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANELP37

78-34-01
NOT STOW

D2746

L THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K26

STOW

B3

B1

D2746

32-09-01
GND

D1784

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 1
K10108

AIR

5
3

D1784

78-34-02
NOT STOW

D2640

R THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K27

STOWED

B3

B1

D2640

4

B2

B2

P36

32-09-02
GND

D1870

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 2
K219

AIR

11
9

D1870

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

T/D

HI LO

78-34-02

G3

F3
D319B

F12

F14

H7
D319D

31-41-04

1

COMPUTER (E4-2)

78-36-21
78-36-11

(B29)
T/R IND R

C1481
24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

P

L T/RS166

78-34-01

LOHI

LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED
S164

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

L REV ISLN VLV

REV

R REV ISLN VLV

4

P36

T/D

THRUST REVERSERS330

F3

G3

H7
D321B

P

(D11)
T/R IND L

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

2
SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

NOTES:

4

24-00-01
STBY BUS
28V DC

C1480

D3210A

P11 OVERHEAD

PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER

1

TRANSIT AND GREEN FOR FULLY DEPLOYED
REV APPEARS IN AMBER FOR REVERSER IN

D3210E
K14

J14

A12

E12

RIGHT ENGINE

A9
B9
E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1218
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

D3210E
A9

B9

E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1118
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

LEFT ENGINE

SWITCH-L
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

D2830

1

3

S164 LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S165 RIGHT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED

S166 L T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

S167 R T/R

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

D2900
2

1

3

RIGHT EICAS

(30 SEC AFTER

NC

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3-4)

2

S331 THRUST REVERSER

SWITCH-R
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE

E12

A12

K14

J14
D3210A

RIGHT ENGINE CIRCUITRY SAME AS LEFT

FULLY DEPLOYED

IN TRANSIT

K10712

NC

STOW COMMAND-L)

NC

M10182

2

REV

F14

1

L REV ISLN VLV

R REV ISLN VLV

REV

M10181

H7

REV

COMPUTER (E4-2)
LEFT EICAS

H7

F12

D321D
31-41-04

STOW COMMAND-R)

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

P37

7

3

D7720

7

2

5

NC

5

3

QUADRANT STAND

STOW

12

IND SW
R T/R

S24

10
K10713 (30 SEC AFTER

D7718

DEPLOY

NC

DEPLOY

STOW D7710
3

NC

M966(YRE)

IND SW
L T/R

S23

P10

MICROSWITCH ASSY
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AS LEFT
CIRCUITRY SAME
RIGHT ENGINE

78-34-02 78-34-01

31-31-01

31-31-01

31-31-01T/R STOWED R OUTBOARD PORT 110

T/R STOWED R INBOARD PORT 108

T/R DEPLOYED R INBOARD PORT 112

31-31-01T/R DEPLOYED R OUTBOARD PORT 114

31-31-01

T/R STOWED L OUTBOARD PORT 109

T/R DEPLOYED L OUTBOARD PORT 113

T/R DEPLOYED L INBOARD PORT 111

31-31-01

31-31-01

31-31-01
D11E
J3

K3

J4

J3

K2

31-31-01

DFDAU (E3-3)M138

NC

NC

MISC ELEC EQUIP PANEL

R MISC ELEC EQUIP PANELP37

78-34-01
NOT STOW

D2746

L THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K26

STOW

B3

B1

D2746

32-09-01
GND

D1784

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 1
K10108

AIR

5
3

D1784

78-34-02
NOT STOW

D2640

R THRUST
RVS STOW RELAY
K27

STOWED

B3

B1

D2640

4

12J

B2

K4

B2

P36

32-09-02
GND

D1870

AIR/GND RLY
SYSTEM 2
K219

AIR

11
9

D1870

SENSOR
DEPLOYED PROX

T/D

HI LO

78-34-02

G3

F3
D319B

F12

F14

H7
D319D

31-41-05

1

COMPUTER (E4-2)

78-36-21
78-36-11

(B29)
T/R IND R

C1481
24-00-01
BAT BUS
28V DC

P

L T/RS166

78-34-01

LOHI

LEFT

PROX SENSOR
ACTUATOR LOCKED
S164

DETECTOR
LOCKED

LH

L REV ISLN VLV

REV

R REV ISLN VLV

4

P36

T/D

THRUST REVERSERS330

F3

G3

H7
D321B

P

(K5/D11)
T/R IND L

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

LH

DETECTOR
LOCKED

RH

2
SUPPLY
POWER

DETECTOR
DEPLOYED

RH

NOTES:

4

24-00-01
STBY BUS
28V DC

C1480

D3210A

P11 OVERHEAD

PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER

1

TRANSIT AND GREEN FOR FULLY DEPLOYED
REV APPEARS IN AMBER FOR REVERSER IN

D3210E
K14

J14

A12

E12

RIGHT ENGINEA9
B9
E9

F9

C9

D9

G9

H9

D1218
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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E9
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D9
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
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ACTUATOR LOCKED
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SWITCH-L
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1

3
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S166 L T/R
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2

1

3

RIGHT EICAS

(30 SEC AFTER

NC

M162 PROXIMITY SWITCH ELECTRONICS UNIT (E3-4)

2
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SWITCH-R
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A12
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J14
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NC

STOW COMMAND-L)

NC
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2
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F14

1
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31-41-05

STOW COMMAND-R)
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P37

7

3
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7

2

5

NC

5

3

QUADRANT STAND

STOW

12

IND SW
R T/R

S24

10

K10713 (30 SEC AFTER

D7718

DEPLOY
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STOW D7710
3

NC

M966(YRE)

IND SW
L T/R

S23
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MICROSWITCH ASSY

12
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3
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12K T/R STOWED L INBOARD PORT 107
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